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Gila County Environmental Health Ordinance No. 2023-05, pages 12-13 

CHAPTER I. GENERAL PROVISIONS 

REGULATION 13. FEE SCHEDULES: 

Government to government organizations, food banks, schools, and senior nutrition programs (CSFP) are 

exempt from permitting fees.   

Type of Service Fee 
Food Service Establishments 

Risk I $200.00 

Risk I – Bar Service Only $200.00 

Risk II $250.00 

Risk III $300.00 

Risk IV $400.00 

Mobile Food Units 

Risk I $150.00 

Risk II $200.00 

Risk III $250.00 

Temporary Food (includes plan review) 

One Time (Up to 14 consecutive days) $50.00 

Seasonal $100.00 

Annual $100.00 

Hotel/Motel 

Small $150.00 

Large (> 50 rooms) $250.00 

*May be additional food and/or pool fees 

Pool/Spa 

Pool or Spa $150.00 

School Facilities 

 Per Campus $100.00 

Children’s Camps 

 Per Camp $200.00 

Plan Reviews 

Food Service Establishments $300.00 

Mobile Food Units $200.00 

Miscellaneous Fees 

Operating without a Valid Permit $200.00 

Delinquent Fee (30-Day) $100.00 

Delinquent Fee (60-day) $200.00 

Solid Waste/Refuse Trucks $200.00 

Re-inspection for Unsanitary Conditions $75.00 

 


